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01/31/2019   Week 23 of 36Thursday   10:00 am Lanes 5 - 20

Salle De Quilles
Team Standings

PointsPointsPoints PointsPointsPoints Year-To-DateYear-To-DateYear-To-Date Pins plusPins plusPins plus
PlacePlacePlace LaneLaneLane ### Team NameTeam NameTeam Name WonWonWon LostLostLost WONWONWON HDCPHDCPHDCP HandicapHandicapHandicap

1 9 5 MICHEL GAGNON 20 4 50 ½ 0 16367
2 13 13 LUC LOISELLE 18 6 49 0 17078
3 5 3 CHRISTIAN LEMAY 16 8 53 0 17088
4 12 6 ANNETTE THBODEAU 15 9 49 0 16260
5 17 16 LAURENT BLAIS 14 10 51 0 16600
6 6 15 RICHARD COUVRETTE 14 10 37 ½ 36 15405
7 15 14 MICHELINE BERNIER 13 11 51 27 15495
8 20 11 LOUIS GAGNÉ 12 12 50 0 16070
9 18 2 ANDRÉ VÉZINA 12 12 40 ½ 117 15408

10 8 12 DENIS PAQUET 11 13 48 9 15981
11 10 7 ANDRE TOURIGNY 10 14 41 9 15949
12 11 10 DIANE GOBEIL 10 14 51 54 15849
13 19 8 GILLES THIBAULT 8 16 48 36 15501
14 7 9 JEAN MORIN 7 17 42 ½ 0 15880
15 16 1 MICHELINE WESTON 7 17 39 0 15871
16 14 4 JEANNINE LAVALLÉE 5 19 35 81 15419

Results of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCPHDCPHDCP Last WkLast WkLast Wk HDCPHDCPHDCP Last WkLast WkLast Wk

LanesLanesLanes Team NameTeam NameTeam Name -1--1--1- -2--2--2- -3--3--3- TotalTotalTotal WONWONWON Team NameTeam NameTeam Name -1--1--1- -2--2--2- -3--3--3- TotalTotalTotal WONWONWON
5-6 MICHELINE WEST 839 966 850 2655 1 <---> LOUIS GAGNÉ 974 894 913 2781 3
7-8 JEANNINE LAVALL 773 829 843 2445 0 <---> MICHEL GAGNON 889 848 855 2592 4

9-10 LUC LOISELLE 881 974 863 2718 2 <---> RICHARD COUVRE 930 847 880 2657 2
11-12 CHRISTIAN LEMAY 1105 1085 971 3161 4 <---> LAURENT BLAIS 868 884 817 2569 0
13-14 ANDRE TOURIGNY 845 984 852 2681 3 <---> ANNETTE THBODE 879 891 793 2563 1
15-16 JEAN MORIN 882 961 887 2730 3 <---> GILLES THIBAULT 833 856 930 2619 1
17-18 DENIS PAQUET 888 867 815 2570 1 <---> DIANE GOBEIL 884 989 983 2856 3
19-20 MICHELINE BERNI 979 826 848 2653 3 <---> ANDRÉ VÉZINA 789 851 827 2467 1

Lane Assignments
5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20

Today  3-15  9-12  5- 7 10- 6 13- 4 14- 1 16- 2  8-11
Next Week  8-10 16-13  6-11 15- 7  1-12  4- 2  9-14  5- 3

Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Men 269 SERGE WESTON 696 CLAUDE AUBRY
269 CLAUDE AUBRY 673 ANDRÉ LAMOUREUX
257 ANDRÉ LAMOUREUX 641 MARC FORAND
251 JEAN-GUY TAPP 636 CHRISTIAN LEMAY
246 JEAN-LUC JULIEN 623 SERGE WESTON

Women 268 DIANE GOBEIL 679 DIANE GOBEIL
236 FRANCINE LAUZON 649 FRANCINE LAUZON
235 GINETTE DUPUIS 611 GINETTE DUPUIS
228 LISETTE THIBAULT 590 MICHELINE BERNIER
222 COLETTE ANDRE 588 LISETTE THIBAULT

Season High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Men 300 JEAN MORIN 769 ANDRÉ LAMOUREUX
299 ANDRÉ LAMOUREUX 760 JEAN CLAUDE ROY
279 PIERRE PAQUETTE 722 LAURENT BLAIS
279 YVON POTVIN 719 JEAN MORIN
279 RÉAL THIBAULT 719 GHISLAIN WESTON
279 RICHARD COUVRETTE
279 GAETAN BOURDAGES
279 JEAN CLAUDE ROY
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Season High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - ContinuedSeason High Scores - Continued

Women 279 GINETTE DUPUIS 745 COLETTE ANDRE
277 COLETTE ANDRE 721 GINETTE DUPUIS
271 FRANCINE LAUZON 706 CLAUDETTE OUELLET
268 DIANE GOBEIL 703 FRANCINE LAUZON
258 MICHELINE WESTON 693 MICHELINE BÉLANGER
258 CELINE TOURIGNY

Average List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team MembersAverage List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High High High
Name Ave Pins  Gms GameSers Name Ave Pins  Gms GameSers
GILLES LESAGE 210 6531 31 279 731
JEAN-GUY TAPP 205 12916 63 268 687
CLAUDE AUBRY 204 13504 66 269 704
ANDRÉ LAMOUREUX 203 13452 66 299 769
LAURENT BLAIS 203 13450 66 269 722
JEAN CLAUDE ROY 203 10962 54 279 760
RÉAL THIBAULT 202 12740 63 279 677
YVON POTVIN 201 8466 42 279 714
LUC LOISELLE 199 11982 60 258 672
GHISLAIN WESTON 198 11932 60 275 719
JEAN-LUC JULIEN 197 13038 66 268 697
PIERRE CHEVALIER 197 12424 63 268 705
GÉRARD TAPP 196 12977 66 278 673
JEAN MORIN 194 12273 63 300 719
SERGE WESTON 194 12269 63 269 686
BENOIT OTIS 194 12835 66 268 709
SAM DE CUYPER 191 11489 60 268 709
RICHARD COUVRETTE 189 13109 69 279 689
ANDRÉ TOURIGNY 189 12117 64 267 651
MARC FORAND 189 11915 63 257 660
DENIS PAQUET 189 12480 66 268 663
GILLES THIBAULT 188 12998 69 245 649
YVES MOQUIN 187 11247 60 266 673
YVANN DOUCET 186 8950 48 247 625

ANDRÉ RAVARY 184 12180 66 249 675
MAURICE GAGNON 182 11507 63 245 642
PIERRE PAQUETTE 180 9740 54 279 688
CHRISTIAN LEMAY 179 10758 60 278 675
GASTON GRONDIN 177 9604 54 266 670
ROGER GODIN 176 10574 60 247 628
LOUIS GAGNÉ 175 11080 63 236 674
MICHEL GAGNON 175 11570 66 256 654
ANDRE RIOUX 173 10249 59 230 597
GAETAN BOURDAGES 172 11890 69 279 710
RÉJEAN LEFRANCOIS 169 10169 60 222 630
ROLAND DUBUC 166 10518 63 244 595
DENIS GODIN 165 9925 60 241 612
ROBERT MOMRENCY 162 10746 66 228 606
DENIS LAMARRE 161 10193 63 258 635
ANDRÉ PAQUETTE 157 10898 69 233 634
J.PIERRE THIBODEAU 154 10646 69 257 643
VENANT BRAULT 153 10160 66 231 619
JEAN  MARIE ST-PIERR 153 9196 60 233 602
MICHEL RICHER 148 9365 63 232 552
ANDRE ROY 133 7986 60 204 495
JOSE VIVEROSE 131 3543 27 173 471
GILLES MARCEL 125 3381 27 186 463

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High High High

Name Ave Pins  Gms GameSers Name Ave Pins  Gms GameSers
MICHELINE BERNIER 187 11604 62 239 624
DIANE GOBEIL 186 12288 66 268 686
CELINE TOURIGNY 185 12268 66 258 652
COLETTE ANDRE 184 11088 60 277 745
LISETTE THIBAULT 183 12676 69 252 649
GINETTE DUPUIS 183 12635 69 279 721
ANNETTE THIBODEAU 181 12493 69 248 640
MICHELINE WESTON 178 11261 63 258 648
FRANCE COUTURE 177 10138 57 240 593
JEANNINE LAVALLÉE 177 12228 69 255 609
CLAUDETTE OUELLET 176 11672 66 241 706
FRANCINE LAUZON 175 11229 64 271 703

MICHELINE BÉLANGER 174 11013 63 247 693
PAULINE DOUCET 174 8203 47 243 604
LOUISE BOURDAGES 172 11904 69 235 607
FRANCE GAGNON 171 11313 66 244 649
JEANNINE DAIGNAULT 169 10685 63 243 578
LISE ETHIER 167 11548 69 246 627
THÉRESE CARON 162 11230 69 245 608
MURIELLE TURGON 162 11209 69 227 635
PAULINE TRAVERSY 159 10051 63 226 580
SUZANNE THÉRIAULT 156 7055 45 230 570
DANIELLE RHEAUME 155 7478 48 240 642
MARTHE BOULERICE 147 9318 63 201 569

Team RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam Rosters
To Raise HDCP High High ---Average Change---

Name Ave Pins  Gms Avg +1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Team Name Game Sers New - Old ---> +/-
1 - MICHELINE WESTON  Lane 16  HDCP=0
DANIELLE RHEAUME 155 7478 48 478 121 168 172 461 461 MICHELINE WE 240 642 155.79 -155.93 = -0.14
GHISLAIN WESTON 198 11932 60 605 a198a198a198 594 594 MICHELINE WE 275 719 198.87 -198.87 = 0.00
MICHELINE WESTON 178 11261 63 553 156 199 176 531 531 MICHELINE WE 258 648 178.75 -178.83 = -0.09
JEAN-GUY TAPP 205 12916 63 680 214 251 154 619 619 MICHELINE WE 268 687 205.02 -204.95 = 0.07
VACANT 150 0 0 v150v150v150 450 450 MICHELINE WE 0 0 - 0.00 = 0.00
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To Raise HDCP High High ---Average Change---

Name Ave Pins  Gms Avg +1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Team Name Game Sers New - Old ---> +/-
2 - ANDRÉ VÉZINA  Lane 18  HDCP=117
VACANT 150 0 0 v150v150v150 450 450 ANDRÉ VÉZINA 0 0 - 0.00 = 0.00
VACANT 150 0 0 v150v150v150 450 450 ANDRÉ VÉZINA 0 0 - 0.00 = 0.00
FRANCE COUTURE 177 10138 57 542 173 169 173 515 515 ANDRÉ VÉZINA 240 593 177.86 -178.20 = -0.34
JOSE VIVEROSE 131 3543 27 417 135 173 132 440 440 ANDRÉ VÉZINA 173 471 131.22 -129.29 = 1.93
MAURICE GAGNON 182 11507 63 571 125 153 166 444 444 ANDRÉ VÉZINA 245 642 182.65 -184.38 = -1.73
3 - CHRISTIAN LEMAY  Lane 5  HDCP=0
ANDRÉ LAMOUREUX 203 13452 66 624 257 223 193 673 673 CHRISTIAN LE 299 769 203.82 -202.84 = 0.98
LISE ETHIER 167 11548 69 548 191 171 175 537 537 CHRISTIAN LE 246 627 167.36 -166.83 = 0.53
VENANT BRAULT 153 10160 66 466 179 187 156 522 522 CHRISTIAN LE 231 619 153.94 -152.98 = 0.96
FRANCINE LAUZON 175 11229 64 563 236 219 194 649 649 CHRISTIAN LE 271 703 175.45 -173.44 = 2.01
CHRISTIAN LEMAY 179 10758 60 582 194 237 205 636 636 CHRISTIAN LE 278 675 179.30 -177.58 = 1.72
4 - JEANNINE LAVALLÉE  Lane 14  HDCP=81
VACANT 150 0 0 v150v150v150 450 450 JEANNINE LAV 0 0 - 0.00 = 0.00
PAULINE TRAVERSY 159 10051 63 509 124 176 129 429 429 JEANNINE LAV 226 580 159.54 -160.37 = -0.83
LOUISE BOURDAGES 172 11904 69 552 130 168 158 456 456 JEANNINE LAV 235 607 172.52 -173.45 = -0.93
JEANNINE LAVALLÉE 177 12228 69 588 181 145 219 545 545 JEANNINE LAV 255 609 177.22 -177.02 = 0.20
GASTON GRONDIN 177 9604 54 542 142 144 141 427 427 JEANNINE LAV 266 670 177.85 -179.94 = -2.09
5 - MICHEL GAGNON  Lane 9  HDCP=0
VACANT 150 0 0 v150v150v150 450 450 MICHEL GAGN 0 0 - 0.00 = 0.00
MICHEL GAGNON 175 11570 66 574 156 180 161 497 497 MICHEL GAGN 256 654 175.30 -175.76 = -0.46
JEANNINE DAIGNAUL 169 10685 63 535 156 160 159 475 475 MICHEL GAGN 243 578 169.60 -170.17 = -0.56
YVANN DOUCET 186 8950 48 587 217 148 175 540 540 MICHEL GAGN 247 625 186.46 -186.89 = -0.43
GILLES LESAGE 210 6531 31 643 a210a210a210 630 630 MICHEL GAGN 279 731 210.68 -210.68 = 0.00
6 - ANNETTE THBODEAU  Lane 12  HDCP=0
VACANT 150 0 0 v150v150v150 450 450 ANNETTE THB 0 0 - 0.00 = 0.00
SAM DE CUYPER 191 11489 60 607 138 175 165 478 478 ANNETTE THB 268 709 191.48 -193.18 = -1.69
GINETTE DUPUIS 183 12635 69 613 235 193 183 611 611 ANNETTE THB 279 721 183.12 -182.18 = 0.93
ANDRÉ RAVARY 184 12180 66 585 224 184 126 534 534 ANNETTE THB 249 675 184.55 -184.86 = -0.31
ANNETTE THIBODEAU 181 12493 69 611 132 189 169 490 490 ANNETTE THB 248 640 181.06 -181.86 = -0.81
7 - ANDRE TOURIGNY  Lane 10  HDCP=9
VACANT 150 0 0 v150v150v150 450 450 ANDRE TOURI 0 0 - 0.00 = 0.00
LISETTE THIBAULT 183 12676 69 572 166 228 194 588 588 ANDRE TOURI 252 649 183.71 -183.15 = 0.56
DENIS LAMARRE 161 10193 63 499 181 160 160 501 501 ANDRE TOURI 258 635 161.79 -161.53 = 0.26
ANDRÉ TOURIGNY 189 12117 64 613 191 191 163 545 545 ANDRE TOURI 267 651 189.33 -189.70 = -0.38
JEAN-LUC JULIEN 197 13038 66 624 148 246 176 570 570 ANDRE TOURI 268 697 197.55 -197.90 = -0.36
8 - GILLES THIBAULT  Lane 19  HDCP=36
DENIS GODIN 165 9925 60 533 163 149 150 462 462 GILLES THIBAU 241 612 165.42 -166.02 = -0.60
MICHEL RICHER 148 9365 63 469 111 127 125 363 363 GILLES THIBAU 232 552 148.65 -150.03 = -1.38
ROBERT MOMRENCY 162 10746 66 501 159 164 171 494 494 GILLES THIBAU 228 606 162.82 -162.73 = 0.09
ANDRE RIOUX 173 10249 59 539 198 194 178 570 570 GILLES THIBAU 230 597 173.71 -172.84 = 0.87
GILLES THIBAULT 188 12998 69 610 132 152 236 520 520 GILLES THIBAU 245 649 188.38 -189.06 = -0.68
9 - JEAN MORIN  Lane 7  HDCP=0
JEAN  MARIE ST-PIER 153 9196 60 506 a153a153a153 459 459 JEAN MORIN 233 602 153.27 -153.27 = 0.00
MARC FORAND 189 11915 63 625 212 208 221 641 641 JEAN MORIN 257 660 189.13 -187.90 = 1.23
PIERRE PAQUETTE 180 9740 54 577 170 208 118 496 496 JEAN MORIN 279 688 180.37 -181.25 = -0.88
JEAN MORIN 194 12273 63 597 a194a194a194 582 582 JEAN MORIN 300 719 194.81 -194.81 = 0.00
YVON POTVIN 201 8466 42 624 153 198 201 552 552 JEAN MORIN 279 714 201.57 -202.92 = -1.35
10 - DIANE GOBEIL  Lane 11  HDCP=54
GILLES MARCEL 125 3381 27 399 111 118 186 415 415 DIANE GOBEIL 186 463 125.22 -123.58 = 1.64
SUZANNE THÉRIAULT 156 7055 45 481 a156a156a156 468 468 DIANE GOBEIL 230 570 156.78 -156.78 = 0.00
CELINE TOURIGNY 185 12268 66 566 174 167 182 523 523 DIANE GOBEIL 258 652 185.88 -186.43 = -0.55
ROGER GODIN 176 10574 60 577 179 205 162 546 546 DIANE GOBEIL 247 628 176.23 -175.93 = 0.30
DIANE GOBEIL 186 12288 66 615 189 268 222 679 679 DIANE GOBEIL 268 686 186.18 -184.27 = 1.91
11 - LOUIS GAGNÉ  Lane 20  HDCP=0
FRANCE GAGNON 171 11313 66 555 196 183 180 559 559 LOUIS GAGNÉ 244 649 171.41 -170.70 = 0.71
MURIELLE TURGON 162 11209 69 527 188 139 188 515 515 LOUIS GAGNÉ 227 635 162.45 -162.03 = 0.42
PAULINE DOUCET 174 8203 47 547 a174a174a174 522 522 LOUIS GAGNÉ 243 604 174.53 -174.53 = 0.00
BENOIT OTIS 194 12835 66 620 192 178 189 559 559 LOUIS GAGNÉ 268 709 194.47 -194.86 = -0.39
LOUIS GAGNÉ 175 11080 63 536 215 211 173 599 599 LOUIS GAGNÉ 236 674 175.87 -174.68 = 1.19
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To Raise HDCP High High ---Average Change---

Name Ave Pins  Gms Avg +1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total Team Name Game Sers New - Old ---> +/-
12 - DENIS PAQUET  Lane 8  HDCP=9
VACANT 150 0 0 v150v150v150 450 450 DENIS PAQUET 0 0 - 0.00 = 0.00
THÉRESE CARON 162 11230 69 506 132 139 141 412 412 DENIS PAQUET 245 608 162.75 -163.91 = -1.16
DENIS PAQUET 189 12480 66 630 201 173 119 493 493 DENIS PAQUET 268 663 189.09 -190.27 = -1.18
RÉAL THIBAULT 202 12740 63 658 a202a202a202 606 606 DENIS PAQUET 279 677 202.22 -202.22 = 0.00
JEAN CLAUDE ROY 203 10962 54 666 a203a203a203 609 609 DENIS PAQUET 279 760 203.00 -203.00 = 0.00
13 - LUC LOISELLE  Lane 13  HDCP=0
ROLAND DUBUC 166 10518 63 504 143 139 194 476 476 LUC LOISELLE 244 595 166.95 -167.37 = -0.41
SERGE WESTON 194 12269 63 601 196 269 158 623 623 LUC LOISELLE 269 686 194.75 -194.10 = 0.65
RÉJEAN LEFRANCOIS 169 10169 60 541 178 169 150 497 497 LUC LOISELLE 222 630 169.48 -169.68 = -0.20
PIERRE CHEVALIER 197 12424 63 644 202 214 192 608 608 LUC LOISELLE 268 705 197.21 -196.93 = 0.27
LUC LOISELLE 199 11982 60 618 162 183 169 514 514 LUC LOISELLE 258 672 199.70 -201.19 = -1.49
14 - MICHELINE BERNIER  Lane 15  HDCP=27
COLETTE ANDRE 184 11088 60 567 222 194 170 586 586 MICHELINE BE 277 745 184.80 -184.25 = 0.55
MARTHE BOULERICE 147 9318 63 450 183 119 144 446 446 MICHELINE BE 201 569 147.90 -147.87 = 0.04
ANDRE ROY 133 7986 60 456 90 127 118 335 335 MICHELINE BE 204 495 133.10 -134.23 = -1.13
MICHELINE BERNIER 187 11604 62 616 215 184 191 590 590 MICHELINE BE 239 624 187.16 -186.68 = 0.48
CLAUDE AUBRY 204 13504 66 641 269 202 225 696 696 MICHELINE BE 269 704 204.61 -203.30 = 1.30
15 - RICHARD COUVRETTE  Lane 6  HDCP=36
VACANT 150 0 0 v150v150v150 450 450 RICHARD COU 0 0 - 0.00 = 0.00
J.PIERRE THIBODEAU 154 10646 69 514 157 138 153 448 448 RICHARD COU 257 643 154.29 -154.52 = -0.23
ANDRÉ PAQUETTE 157 10898 69 478 165 140 170 475 475 RICHARD COU 233 634 157.94 -157.92 = 0.02
YVES MOQUIN 187 11247 60 597 172 184 159 515 515 RICHARD COU 266 673 187.45 -188.28 = -0.83
RICHARD COUVRETT 189 13109 69 571 207 156 169 532 532 RICHARD COU 279 689 189.99 -190.56 = -0.58
16 - LAURENT BLAIS  Lane 17  HDCP=0
CLAUDETTE OUELLET 176 11672 66 541 126 182 179 487 487 LAURENT BLAI 241 706 176.85 -177.54 = -0.69
MICHELINE BÉLANGE 174 11013 63 537 a174a174a174 522 522 LAURENT BLAI 247 693 174.81 -174.81 = 0.00
GÉRARD TAPP 196 12977 66 616 178 204 128 510 510 LAURENT BLAI 278 673 196.62 -197.89 = -1.27
GAETAN BOURDAGES 172 11890 69 566 176 163 170 509 509 LAURENT BLAI 279 710 172.32 -172.44 = -0.12
LAURENT BLAIS 203 13450 66 626 214 161 166 541 541 LAURENT BLAI 269 722 203.79 -204.90 = -1.12
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